

County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details

File #:	16-00927 Version: 1					
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Passed			
File created:		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
On agenda:	12/6/2016	Final action:	12/6/2016			
Title:	<ul> <li>Consider recommendations regarding a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Between County of Santa Barbara (Sheriff) and Santa Barbara Community College District (District), as follows:</li> <li>a) Approve, authorize, and ratify the Chair to execute a Memorandum to continue a MOU between the Sheriff's Office and the Santa Barbara City College District for the continuing education for inmates incarcerated at the Santa Barbara County Jail, located in Santa Barbara for the term of September 1, 2016 through August 31, 2017 unless earlier revoked by either the District or the Sheriff;</li> <li>b) Authorize the Sheriff to execute renewals of the MOU for two additional one-year terms with notification to the Board of Supervisors upon execution of renewal; and</li> </ul>					
	c) Find that the proposed actions do not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to 14 CCR 15378(b)(5), in that they are government administrative activities that will not result in direct or indirect changes to the environment.					
Sponsors:	SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Memorandum of Understanding					
	,		ing			

Date	V01.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass